Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 19.09.2022 15:36

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1663594560039 keywords: Frequentis / Frequentis AG / contract renewal

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Frequentis AG: Contract renewal for CEO Norbert Haslacher for a further 5 years

Vienna (pta033/19.09.2022/15:36) - The Supervisory Board of Frequentis AG today passed a unanimous resolution to appoint Norbert Haslacher as CEO for another 5 years. The current term of office of the CEO runs until 15 April 2023, the new term of office until 15 April 2028.

emitter: Frequentis AG

Innovationsstraße 1

1100 Wien Austria

contact person: Stefan Marin phone: +431811501074

e-mail: stefan.marin@frequentis.com

website: www.frequentis.com
ISIN(s): ATFREQUENT09 (share)
stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

other stock Regulierter Markt in Frankfurt

exchanges:

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

